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Search Criteria

Begin Date (01/01/2004):: 08/02/2016

Start Time (0 - 2359) :: 0000

End Date (01/01/2004):: 08/02/2016

End Time (0 - 2359) :: 2359

Incident #: 16037298 Date: 2016-08-02 00:18:36 Type: ALARM/BURG

Location: RESD;LOURDES CAMPUSANO / 21 HOUGH RD

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037299 Date: 2016-08-02 00:21:50 Type: M/V STOP

Location: FALLS BRIDGE / BROADWAY

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037300 Date: 2016-08-02 00:45:32 Type: ANIMAL COMPL

Location: 99 SPRINGFIELD ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037301 Date: 2016-08-02 01:06:18 Type: SUICIDE ATTEMPT

Location: TOP DONUT / ANDOVER ST & WINTHROP AVE

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037302 Date: 2016-08-02 01:07:22 Type: DOMESTIC/PROG

Location: 433 LOWELL ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037303 Date: 2016-08-02 01:21:34 Type: SPECIAL CHECK

Location: GEISLER STATE POOL / 50 HIGH ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037304 Date: 2016-08-02 01:31:27 Type: LOUD NOISE

Location: 133 ESSEX ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037306 Date: 2016-08-02 01:37:46 Type: CK WELL BEING

Location: 305 HAMPSHIRE ST #B

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037305 Date: 2016-08-02 01:39:35 Type: M/V STOP

Location: 169 HAVERHILL ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037307 Date: 2016-08-02 01:41:19 Type: M/V STOP



Location: HAVERHILL ST & MILTON ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037308 Date: 2016-08-02 01:44:55 Type: M/V STOP

Location: E HAVERHILL ST & PROSPECT ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037309 Date: 2016-08-02 01:45:58 Type: M/V STOP

Location: SOUTH LAWRENCE EAST SCHOOL / 165 CRAWFORD ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037311 Date: 2016-08-02 01:46:48 Type: SUS PERS/MV

Location: 100 OSGOOD ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037310 Date: 2016-08-02 01:49:00 Type: M/V STOP

Location: 700 ESSEX ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037312 Date: 2016-08-02 02:05:21 Type: M/V STOP

Location: TOW OF M/V / AMESBURY ST & LOWELL ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037313 Date: 2016-08-02 02:20:46 Type: M/V STOP

Location: COMMON ST & FRANKLIN ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037314 Date: 2016-08-02 02:25:47 Type: M/V STOP

Location: EUTAW ST & FITZ ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037315 Date: 2016-08-02 02:36:54 Type: M/V STOP

Location: S UNION ST & WINTHROP AV

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037316 Date: 2016-08-02 02:38:43 Type: SPECIAL CHECK

Location: MELROSE ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037317 Date: 2016-08-02 02:42:23 Type: SUS PERS/MV

Location: 2 HAMPSHIRE ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037318 Date: 2016-08-02 03:25:19 Type: M/V STOP

Location: 233 HAVERHILL ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037319 Date: 2016-08-02 04:12:43 Type: BUILDING CHK

Location: 290 MERRIMACK ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037320 Date: 2016-08-02 04:16:56 Type: M/V STOP

Location: 290 MERRIMCK

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037321 Date: 2016-08-02 04:34:59 Type: M/V STOP



===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037322 Date: 2016-08-02 04:44:23 Type: BUILDING CHK

Location: NESC FEDERAL CREDIT UNION / 14 AMESBURY ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037323 Date: 2016-08-02 05:18:46 Type: ALARM/BURG

Location: 30 ABBOTT ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037324 Date: 2016-08-02 05:44:21 Type: AUTO ACC/NO PI

Location: PARK ST & TENNEY ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037325 Date: 2016-08-02 05:48:29 Type: TOW/REPOSSED

Location: 12 FOREST ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037326 Date: 2016-08-02 06:41:48 Type: M/V STOP

Location: HAMPSHIRE ST & LOWELL ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037327 Date: 2016-08-02 06:48:30 Type: M/V STOP

Location: HAMPSHIRE ST & LOWELL ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037328 Date: 2016-08-02 06:48:30 Type: MEDIC SUPPORT

Location: 74 BUTLER ST #3 FL 8

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037329 Date: 2016-08-02 07:02:24 Type: M/V STOP

Location: COMMON ST & HAMPSHIRE ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037330 Date: 2016-08-02 07:18:49 Type: M/V STOP

Location: HAMPSHIRE ST & LOWELL ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037331 Date: 2016-08-02 07:24:27 Type: CLOSE STREET

Location: ERVING AV & HAMPSHIRE ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037332 Date: 2016-08-02 07:42:01 Type: SUS PERS/MV

Location: 35 BUSWELL ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037333 Date: 2016-08-02 07:51:41 Type: M/V STOP

Location: 201 MERRIMACK ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037334 Date: 2016-08-02 08:03:34 Type: ALARMS

Location: C1 BUFFET / 73 WINTHROP AV

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037335 Date: 2016-08-02 08:11:33 Type: MEDIC SUPPORT

Location: 700 ESSEX ST



===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037336 Date: 2016-08-02 08:17:15 Type: 209A/SERVE

Location: 90 LOWELL ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037337 Date: 2016-08-02 08:18:58 Type: 209A/SERVE

Location: 90 LOWELL ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037338 Date: 2016-08-02 08:24:29 Type: 209A/SERVE

Location: 90 LOWELL ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037339 Date: 2016-08-02 08:27:05 Type: 209A/SERVE

Location: 10B CAMELLA TEOLI WY

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037340 Date: 2016-08-02 08:27:59 Type: 209A/SERVE

Location: 19 CYPRESS ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037341 Date: 2016-08-02 08:28:50 Type: MEDIC SUPPORT

Location: 621 ESSEX ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037342 Date: 2016-08-02 08:39:52 Type: ANIMAL COMPL

Location: 367 HOWARD ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037343 Date: 2016-08-02 08:57:26 Type: ALARMS

Location: C1 BUFFET / 73 WINTHROP AV

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037344 Date: 2016-08-02 09:06:15 Type: 209A/SERVE

Location: 144 NEWBURY ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037345 Date: 2016-08-02 09:11:22 Type: COURT DOC SERVE

Location: 16 CAMELLA TEOLI WY

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037346 Date: 2016-08-02 09:12:20 Type: M/V STOP

Location: AMESBURY ST & ESSEX ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037347 Date: 2016-08-02 09:13:17 Type: PARK & WALK

Location: BRADFORD ST & BROADWAY

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037348 Date: 2016-08-02 09:13:58 Type: M/V STOP

Location: PARKER ST & SALEM ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037349 Date: 2016-08-02 09:18:59 Type: 209A/SERVE

Location: 97 JACKSON ST



===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037350 Date: 2016-08-02 09:21:48 Type: HARASSMENT

Location: 350 HAVERHILL ST #6

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037351 Date: 2016-08-02 09:29:39 Type: NOTIFICATION

Location: 139 SALEM ST FL 1

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037352 Date: 2016-08-02 09:39:32 Type: COURT DOC SERVE

Location: 2 RAILROAD ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037353 Date: 2016-08-02 09:43:55 Type: COURT DOC SERVE

Location: 103 MAY ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037354 Date: 2016-08-02 09:44:14 Type: ALARM/BURG

Location: NORTHEAST LEGAL AID AND JUSTICE CEN / 50 ISLAND ST FL 2ND

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037356 Date: 2016-08-02 09:47:29 Type: ANIMAL COMPL

Location: 362 ESSEX ST #205

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037355 Date: 2016-08-02 09:47:37 Type: COURT DOC SERVE

Location: 32 BUTLER ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037357 Date: 2016-08-02 09:53:07 Type: COURT DOC SERVE

Location: 44 IRENE ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037358 Date: 2016-08-02 09:59:33 Type: M/V STOP

Location: MERRIMACK ST & S UNION ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037359 Date: 2016-08-02 10:00:52 Type: GENERAL SERV

Location: 151 FERRY ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037360 Date: 2016-08-02 10:07:27 Type: M/V STOP

Location: FRANKLIN ST & TREMONT ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037361 Date: 2016-08-02 10:08:24 Type: NOTIFICATION

Location: 39 SALEM ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037362 Date: 2016-08-02 10:17:32 Type: PARK & WALK

Location: MARKET ST & S UNION ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037363 Date: 2016-08-02 10:19:55 Type: DRINKING PUBL

Location: 50 MARSTON ST



Incident #: 16037364 Date: 2016-08-02 10:29:33 Type: M/V STOP

Location: AMHERST ST & ANDOVER ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037365 Date: 2016-08-02 10:36:14 Type: M/V STOP

Location: MERRIMACK ST & S UNION ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037366 Date: 2016-08-02 10:38:29 Type: DISTURBANCE

Location: SAM'S FOOD STORE / 389 BROADWAY

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037367 Date: 2016-08-02 10:38:49 Type: M/V STOP

Location: 5 S UNION ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037368 Date: 2016-08-02 10:42:57 Type: M/V STOP

Location: 36 SALEM ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037370 Date: 2016-08-02 10:43:12 Type: AUTO ACC/NO PI

Location: AMESBURY ST & LOWELL ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037369 Date: 2016-08-02 10:43:12 Type: INVESTIGATION

Location: MELVIN ST & WINTER ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037371 Date: 2016-08-02 10:43:44 Type: ANIMAL COMPL

Location: 168 MARSTON ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037372 Date: 2016-08-02 10:47:30 Type: TOW OF M/V

Location: TRESPASS / 331 WATER ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037373 Date: 2016-08-02 10:54:53 Type: M/V STOP

Location: 57 WINTHROP AV

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037374 Date: 2016-08-02 10:56:41 Type: TOW/REPOSSED

Location: 33 BENNINGTON ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037375 Date: 2016-08-02 10:57:14 Type: M/V STOP

Location: MERRIMACK ST & S UNION ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037376 Date: 2016-08-02 10:58:00 Type: M/V STOP

Location: S UNION ST & WINTHROP AV

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037377 Date: 2016-08-02 11:15:33 Type: STOLEN PROP

Location: HAVERHILL ST & LAWRENCE ST



Incident #: 16037378 Date: 2016-08-02 11:17:07 Type: M/V STOP

Location: ANDOVER ST & BLANCHARD ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037379 Date: 2016-08-02 11:19:07 Type: M/V STOP

Location: 133 WATER ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037380 Date: 2016-08-02 11:19:28 Type: M/V STOP

Location: 77 S UNION ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037381 Date: 2016-08-02 11:24:36 Type: AUTO ACC/NO PI

Location: 360 MERRIMACK ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037382 Date: 2016-08-02 11:28:08 Type: SEIZED PROP

Location: OLIVER SCHOOL / 183 HAVERHILL ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037383 Date: 2016-08-02 11:29:14 Type: M/V STOP

Location: SONIC / WINTHROP AV

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037384 Date: 2016-08-02 11:30:28 Type: PARK & WALK

Location: BRADFORD ST & BROADWAY

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037385 Date: 2016-08-02 11:34:22 Type: M/V STOP

Location: OSGOOD ST & SALEM ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037386 Date: 2016-08-02 11:36:32 Type: TOW OF M/V

Location: 250 BAILEY ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037387 Date: 2016-08-02 11:41:02 Type: AUTO ACC/NO PI

Location: FROSTY MUG / 275 MERRIMACK ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037388 Date: 2016-08-02 11:41:11 Type: SUS PERS/MV

Location: BELKNAP ST & EVERETT ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037389 Date: 2016-08-02 11:49:55 Type: COURT DOC SERVE

Location: 163 SANBORN ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037390 Date: 2016-08-02 11:52:23 Type: TOW OF M/V

Location: 100 E HAVERHILL ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037392 Date: 2016-08-02 11:53:47 Type: DOMESTIC/PAST

Location: 256 ESSEX ST #203

===========================================================================



Incident #: 16037391 Date: 2016-08-02 11:54:37 Type: M/V STOP

Location: OSGOOD ST & SALEM ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037393 Date: 2016-08-02 11:57:17 Type: COURT DOC SERVE

Location: 96 CHESTER ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037394 Date: 2016-08-02 11:59:24 Type: WARRANT SERVE

Location: 138 S UNION ST #8

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037395 Date: 2016-08-02 12:01:21 Type: M/V STOP

Location: 243 S BROADWAY

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037396 Date: 2016-08-02 12:01:51 Type: FIRE

Location: 49 TRENTON ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037397 Date: 2016-08-02 12:04:15 Type: M/V STOP

Location: S UNION ST & SALEM ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037398 Date: 2016-08-02 12:04:58 Type: PARK & WALK

Location: BRADFORD ST & BROADWAY

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037399 Date: 2016-08-02 12:09:11 Type: COURT DOC SERVE

Location: 230 ANDOVER ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037400 Date: 2016-08-02 12:10:54 Type: DOMESTIC/PROG

Location: 39 TREMONT ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037401 Date: 2016-08-02 12:15:19 Type: COURT DOC SERVE

Location: 133 FARNHAM

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037402 Date: 2016-08-02 12:27:05 Type: PARK & WALK

Location: BRADFORD ST & BROADWAY

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037403 Date: 2016-08-02 12:45:30 Type: 209A/SERVE

Location: 16 HANCOCK ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037404 Date: 2016-08-02 12:57:20 Type: STOL/MV/PAS

Location: 5-7 MERRIMACK ST #\

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037405 Date: 2016-08-02 13:09:15 Type: M/V STOP

Location: 3649175 / ANDOVER ST & S UNION ST

===========================================================================



Location: HOWARD PARK / null

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037408 Date: 2016-08-02 13:26:57 Type: HIT & RUN M/V

Location: ESSEX ST & NEWBURY ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037407 Date: 2016-08-02 13:27:16 Type: INVEST CONT

Location: 27 YALE ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037409 Date: 2016-08-02 13:44:14 Type: LARCENY/PAST

Location: 210 MERRIMACK ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037410 Date: 2016-08-02 13:46:49 Type: M/V STOP

Location: 6DTK80 / S UNION ST & SALEM ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037411 Date: 2016-08-02 13:51:33 Type: M/V STOP

Location: 512RF2 / OSGOOD ST & SALEM ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037412 Date: 2016-08-02 13:53:07 Type: SUS PERS/MV

Location: WEST ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037413 Date: 2016-08-02 13:58:32 Type: SUS PERS/MV

Location: FOSTER ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037414 Date: 2016-08-02 14:12:03 Type: HIT & RUN M/V

Location: PARK ST & WALNUT ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037415 Date: 2016-08-02 14:18:37 Type: M/V STOP

Location: OSGOOD ST & SALEM ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037416 Date: 2016-08-02 14:29:11 Type: SUS PERS/MV

Location: 133 BURKE ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037417 Date: 2016-08-02 14:30:55 Type: M/V STOP

Location: PHILLIPS ST & SALEM ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037418 Date: 2016-08-02 14:45:14 Type: DISTURBANCE

Location: 7 AUTO SALES / 9 JORDAN ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037419 Date: 2016-08-02 14:54:01 Type: LARCENY/MV/PAST

Location: BENNINGTON ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037420 Date: 2016 08 02 14:59:51 Type: SUS PERS/MV



Location: FALLS BRIDGE

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037421 Date: 2016-08-02 15:23:54 Type: M/V STOP

Location: 144 S UNION ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037422 Date: 2016-08-02 15:27:25 Type: E911 HANGUP

Location: GLAMMERS, BOUTIQUE / 165 LAWRENCE ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037423 Date: 2016-08-02 15:29:49 Type: INVESTIGATION

Location: 222 PARK ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037424 Date: 2016-08-02 15:34:25 Type: M/V STOP

Location: 33 SPRUCE ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037425 Date: 2016-08-02 15:55:55 Type: ALARM/BURG

Location: MORAN RESD. / 77 S BOWDOIN ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037426 Date: 2016-08-02 15:59:56 Type: SUS PERS/MV

Location: 2 MUSEUM SQ #903

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037427 Date: 2016-08-02 16:02:58 Type: MAL DAMAGE

Location: PEREZ FUNERAL HOME / 298 S BROADWAY

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037428 Date: 2016-08-02 16:05:20 Type: MISSING PERS

Location: 528 ANDOVER ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037429 Date: 2016-08-02 16:15:16 Type: AUTO ACC/NO PI

Location: BAILEY ST & PHILLIPS ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037430 Date: 2016-08-02 16:17:46 Type: TOW OF M/V

Location: TRESPASS / 20 CAMELLA TEOLI WY

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037431 Date: 2016-08-02 16:28:35 Type: AUTO ACC/NO PI

Location: BROADWAY & ESSEX ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037432 Date: 2016-08-02 16:30:22 Type: MEDIC SUPPORT

Location: 183 PARKER ST #6

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037433 Date: 2016-08-02 17:01:12 Type: ALARM/BURG

Location: GOOD SHEPARD / 412 HAMPSHIRE ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037434 Date: 2016 08 02 17:02:00 Type: 209A/SERVE



Location: 41 FERN ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037435 Date: 2016-08-02 17:15:20 Type: HIT & RUN M/V

Location: 12 BASSWOOD ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037436 Date: 2016-08-02 17:29:39 Type: DISORDERLY

Location: DISCOUNT LIQUORS / 103 BROADWAY

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037437 Date: 2016-08-02 17:33:21 Type: DRUG VIO

Location: 40 OHIO AV

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037438 Date: 2016-08-02 17:36:59 Type: AUTO ACC/PED

Location: COMMON ST & NEWBURY ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037439 Date: 2016-08-02 17:40:37 Type: IDENTITY THEFT

Location: 921 ESSEX ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037440 Date: 2016-08-02 17:50:20 Type: M/V STOP

Location: HAMPSHIRE ST & LOWELL ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037441 Date: 2016-08-02 18:05:41 Type: SHOTS FIRED

Location: 136 BUTLER ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037442 Date: 2016-08-02 18:07:52 Type: AUTO ACC/NO PI

Location: COMMON ST & HAMPSHIRE ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037443 Date: 2016-08-02 18:12:13 Type: AUTO ACC/NO PI

Location: CARVER ST & SHATTUCK ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037444 Date: 2016-08-02 18:17:42 Type: NOISE ORD

Location: 75 AVON ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037445 Date: 2016-08-02 18:19:57 Type: HIT & RUN M/V

Location: 18 SWAN ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037446 Date: 2016-08-02 18:26:23 Type: M/V STOP

Location: KINGSTON ST & S BROADWAY

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037447 Date: 2016-08-02 18:30:29 Type: ALARM/BURG

Location: MILL DIRECT TEXTILE / 15 UNION ST FL 3RD

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037448 Date: 2016-08-02 18:45:50 Type: SUS PERS/MV



===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037449 Date: 2016-08-02 19:05:57 Type: SUS PERS/MV

Location: DENNYS / 160 WINTHROP AV

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037450 Date: 2016-08-02 19:21:43 Type: WARRANT SERVE

Location: 350 AMES ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037451 Date: 2016-08-02 19:23:49 Type: NOISE ORD

Location: 2 CYR DR

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037452 Date: 2016-08-02 19:25:56 Type: M/V STOP

Location: 116 CROSS ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037453 Date: 2016-08-02 19:42:01 Type: NOISE ORD

Location: ROWE ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037454 Date: 2016-08-02 19:42:36 Type: INVEST CONT

Location: 56 MECHANIC ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037455 Date: 2016-08-02 19:46:23 Type: RECOV/STOL/MV

Location: 35 PLEASANT TER

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037456 Date: 2016-08-02 19:52:03 Type: DOMESTIC/PROG

Location: 44 DURHAM ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037457 Date: 2016-08-02 19:58:38 Type: GENERAL SERV

Location: 31 RIDGE RD

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037458 Date: 2016-08-02 20:12:53 Type: HIT & RUN M/V

Location: 51 CHESTER ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037459 Date: 2016-08-02 20:15:17 Type: FIGHT

Location: HENNESSEY SCHOOL / 122 HANCOCK ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037460 Date: 2016-08-02 20:22:09 Type: NOISE ORD

Location: 45 CLIFTON ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037461 Date: 2016-08-02 20:31:38 Type: DISTURBANCE

Location: 120 HANCOCK ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037462 Date: 2016-08-02 20:41:35 Type: ALARM/BURG



===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037463 Date: 2016-08-02 20:48:13 Type: MAN DOWN

Location: CROWN FRIED CHICKEN / 205 BROADWAY

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037464 Date: 2016-08-02 21:23:14 Type: M/V STOP

Location: 256 ESSEX ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037465 Date: 2016-08-02 21:24:32 Type: MAL DAMAGE

Location: 20 DAISY ST #106

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037466 Date: 2016-08-02 21:33:41 Type: FIRE WORKS

Location: 1 STEINER ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037467 Date: 2016-08-02 21:34:57 Type: M/V STOP

Location: AMESBURY ST & ESSEX ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037468 Date: 2016-08-02 21:39:39 Type: ROBBERY ARMED

Location: 131 BERKELEY ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037469 Date: 2016-08-02 21:43:29 Type: M/V STOP

Location: HAMPSHIRE ST & METHUEN ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037470 Date: 2016-08-02 21:59:23 Type: ALARM/BURG

Location: NATIONAL SALES ASSOCIATIONS / 51 GLENN ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037471 Date: 2016-08-02 22:00:35 Type: NOISE ORD

Location: 282 FARNHAM ST FL 3RD

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037472 Date: 2016-08-02 22:07:51 Type: SHOTS FIRED

Location: MANCHESTER ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037473 Date: 2016-08-02 22:10:21 Type: DISORDERLY

Location: 697 ESSEX ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037474 Date: 2016-08-02 22:13:20 Type: M/V STOP

Location: 85 MANCHESTER ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037475 Date: 2016-08-02 22:23:28 Type: GUN CALL

Location: 360 LAWRENCE ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037476 Date: 2016-08-02 22:28:13 Type: SHOTS FIRED

Location: 50 SPRINGFIELD ST



===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037477 Date: 2016-08-02 22:39:16 Type: TRESPASSING

Location: 132 BAILEY ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037478 Date: 2016-08-02 22:49:23 Type: B&E/PROG

Location: 127 ARLINGTON ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037479 Date: 2016-08-02 22:51:33 Type: FIGHT

Location: 89 ARLINGTON ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037480 Date: 2016-08-02 22:57:21 Type: CK WELL BEING

Location: 104 RIVER POINTE WY #2205

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037481 Date: 2016-08-02 22:57:23 Type: NOISE ORD

Location: 85 CENTRE ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037482 Date: 2016-08-02 23:17:35 Type: DISTURBANCE

Location: FALLS BRIDGE

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037483 Date: 2016-08-02 23:19:05 Type: NEIGHBOR PROB

Location: 113 S UNION ST FL 3RD

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037484 Date: 2016-08-02 23:22:46 Type: GENERAL SERV

Location: BROADWAY & ESSEX ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16037485 Date: 2016-08-02 23:35:47 Type: DOMESTIC/PROG

Location: 305 PROSPECT ST

===========================================================================

564 record(s)

{ call presslog("2016-08-02","0000","2016-08-02","2359") }
Total records found: 564 

These results were produced by the following query:
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